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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

X
Inre
HOSPITAL FOR SPECIAL SURGERY, LLC, Dba Chapter 11
ONECORE HEALTH : Case No. 24-12862 JDL
Debtor. ;
X

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Angela Nguyen, depose and say that [ am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants,
LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtor in the above-
captioned case.

On March 27, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita caused
to be served the following documents via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as
Exhibit A; and, on March 28, 2025, via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as
Exhibit B:

e Disclosure Statement for Chapter 11 Plan of Reorganization of Hospital for Special
Surgery, LLC dba OneCore Health [Docket No. 221]

e Debtor’s Motion for an Order (I) Approving the Disclosure Statement, (II)
Establishing a Voting Record Date, (III) Approving Solicitation Packages and
Solicitation Procedures, (IV) Approving the Forms of Ballots, (V) Establishing Voting
and Tabulation Procedures, and (VI) Establishing Notice and Objection Procedures
for the Confirmation of the Plan, with Brief in Support, and Notice of Opportunity
for Hearing and Notice of Hearing [Docket No. 222]

Furthermore, all eligible CM/ECF participants were served via the Court’s CM/ECF
system with true and correct copies of the foregoing.

Dated: April 1, 2025
/s/ Angela Nguyen
Angela Nguyen
Verita
222 N Pacific Coast Highway,
3rd Floor
El Segundo, CA 90245
Tel 310.823.9000
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Top 20 Creditor

Abbott Laboratories Inc

Eric R. von Helms

evonhelms@kmksc.com

Top 20 Creditor

AbbVie US LLC

Collections_US@abbvie.com;
victoria.ribando@abbvie.com;
irene.shelton@abbvie.com;
hanna.ohlenschlager@abbvie.com

Top 20 Creditor

Arthrex Inc

Legal Department

Communications@Arthrex.com

Top 20 Creditor

BlueCross BlueShield of OK

Rick Kelly

Rick_Kelly@bcbsok.com

Top 20 Creditor

C R Bard Inc BD Periperal
Intervention

Michelle Quinn, EVP, General
Counsel

customer_support@bd.com

Counsel to United States of America, ex
rel. Department of Health and Human

Department of Health and Human

Kay Sewell, Assistant US

Services (DHHS) Services Attorney kay.sewell@usdoj.gov
Top 20 Creditor Emma Base Heather Mitchell heather@hjmlaw.com
Counsel to BOKF, N.A Frederic Dorwart, Lawyers PLLC Samuel S. Ory SOry@fdlaw.com

Counsel to Oklahoma Center for Spine &
Pain Solutions, P.C., Members Oklahoma
Center for Spine & Pain Solutions, P.C.,
Members, Orthopaedic & Reconstructive
Center, P.C., and Cheng-Lun Soo Family
Trust

GableGotwals

Sidney K. Swinson

sswinson@gablelaw.com

Top 20 Creditor

Glaukos Corporation

Robert L. Davis, SVP, General
Counsel

rdavis@glaukos.com

Conflicts Counsel for Debtor

Liz George and Associates, PLLC

Lysbeth L. George

liz@georgelawok.com

Top 20 Creditor

Medline Industries Inc

Alex Liberman, Chief Legal
Officer

aliberman@medline.com

Top 20 Creditor

Midtown Orthopedics & Sports
Medicine

Jason Emerson

mfupar@me.com

Office of the United State Trustee for the
Western District of Oklahoma

Office of the United States Trustee

Jeffrey E. Tate, Marjorie J.
Creasey

Jeff. Tate@usdoj.gov;
Marjorie.Creasey@usdoj.gov

Oklahoma Tax Commission

Oklahoma Tax Commission

Attn Legal

bankruptcy@tax.ok.gov

Top 20 Creditor

Olsen Orthopedics PLLC

Andrea Wiliamson

andrea@olsenorthopedics.com

Counsel to Comprehensive Diagnostic
Imaging, LLC

Phillips Murrah P.C.

Clayton D. Ketter

cdketter@phillipsmurrah.com

Top 20 Creditor

Relievant Medsystems Inc

Legal Department

support@relievant.com

Counsel to Emma Base

Rupert & Steiner, PC

Geren T. Steiner, Anton J.
Rupert

geren@rs-okc.com

Helen Barraclough, Group
General Counsel and Company

Top 20 Creditor Smith & Nephew Inc Secretary helen.barraclough@smith-nephew.com
Counsel to Solara Surgical Partners, LLC | The Gooding Law Firm Mark B. Toffoli mtoffoli@goodingfirm.com

In re Hospital for Special Surgery, LLC dba OneCore Health
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Served via First Class Mail

CreditorNoticeName

Address1

Address2

City

y4])

Royce Bedward, SVP, General

Top 20 Creditor Alcon Vision LLC Counsel and Corporate Secretary 6201 South Freeway Fort Worth X 76134-2001
Vance R. Brown, Senior Vice
President, General Counsel and

Top 20 Creditor Boston Scientific Corporation Corporate Secretary 300 Boston Scientific Way Marlborough MA  01752-1234

Comprehensive Diagnostic

Top 20 Creditor Imaging Charles Mooney 5800 North Portland Oklahoma City OK 73112

Top 20 Creditor Flospine LLC Peter Harris President & CEO 3998 Fau Blvd Ste 300 Boca Raton FL 33431

IRS Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operation |PO Box 7346 Philadelphia PA 19101-7346

2020 Technology Parkway,

Top 20 Creditor Medicare Novitas Solutions Legal Department Suite 100 Mechanicsburg PA 17050
lvan Fong, EVP, General Counsel

Top 20 Creditor Medtronic & Secretary 710 Medtronic Parkway Minneapolis MN  55432-5604
Kashif Rashid SVP, Corporate
Development & Chief Legal

Top 20 Creditor Nevro Corp Officer 1800 Bridge Parkway Redwood City |CA 94065

Top 20 Creditor Solara Surgical Partners LLC Laura Horton 2325 Dean Way Suite 100 Southlake X 76092

United States Attorney Office for | US Attorney Office, Western

the Western District of Oklahoma  District of Oklahoma 210 Park Avenue Suite 400 Oklahoma City OK 73102

Counsel for Interested Party Allied

World Insurance Company Wiley Rein LLP Emily S. Hart 1050 M Street NW Washington DC 20036

In re Hospital for Special Surgery, LLC dba OneCore Health
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